
Lumens: 75
Color temperature: 4000 (bright white)
Run time: 75 hours
Batteries: AA x 3
Number of LEDs: 6
LED beam angle: 120°
Remote control range: 50 feet, 15.24 meters
Brightness settings (hold - + to set brightness): 50%, 100%
Timer settings (hours): 1, 2, 3, 4
Dimensions: 
6.8” wide / 6.8” deep / 1.6” high
17.27cm wide / 17.27cm deep / 4.06cm high
INSTALLATION
Press OPEN to release the latch. Open the light. 
Clasp the light around the pole. 
Close the light so the latch snaps closed.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Power button: Press power button to turn light on/off.
Remote control: REMOVE PLASTIC INSULATION TAB 
PRIOR TO USE
Operate the lights up to 50 feet (15.24 meters) away with the remote. 
The remote uses radio frequency technology. 
Power Buttons: Red = Off. Green = On.
Dimmer Buttons: Hold + to increase brightness or - to decrease brightness. Press 50% or 100%. 
Brightness level can only be controlled by the remote. Lights will default to last brightness setting.
Timer: Press desired timer option (1, 2, 3, 4 hours). LEDs will flash to confirm setting. 
Reset timer by turning the light off.
BATTERY INSTALLATION
Light batteries: Remove battery compartment cover. Lift compartment 
cover. Insert three (3) new AA batteries. Follow the battery polarity guide. 
Replace battery compartment cover.
Remote battery: A CR2025 battery is pre-installed in the remote. Remove 
plastic insulation tab prior to use. Loosen screw on bottom of remote. 
Slide out battery compartment. Remove old battery. Insert one (1) new 
CR2025 battery. Follow battery polarity guide. Replace battery compartment. 
Tighten screw.
This product contains a button battery. If swallowed, it could cause severe injury or death in just 2 hours. Seek medical 
attention immediately.
BATTERY PRECAUTIONS
1. Use only the size and type of batteries specified.
2. Always purchase the correct size and grade battery most suitable for the intended use.
3. Follow the correct battery polarity. Reversed batteries may cause damage to the device.
4. Do not mix alkaline, standard (Carbon-Zinc), or rechargeable (Nickel Cadmium) batteries.
5. Replace all batteries of a set at the same time. Do not mix old and new batteries.
6. Clean the battery contacts and those of the device prior to the battery installation.
7. Do not dispose of batteries in fire.
8. Remove batteries if consumed or if product is to be left unused for an extended period of time.
FCC STATEMENT: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
This product is warranted to the original purchaser that the product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one year from the date of purchase. Additional details are available at www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2020 London Johnson, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Made In China

LOCATION OF CONTROLS
1. Power button
2. Latch 
3. Remote control 
4. Power buttons 
5. Dimmer  
6. Timer  
7. Remote battery compartment 
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Lúmenes: 75
Temperatura de color: 4000 (blanco brillante)
Tiempo de funcionamiento: 75 horas
Pilas: AA x 3
Cantidad de luces LED: 6
Ángulo del haz LED: 120°
Rango del control remoto: 50 pies, 15.24 metros
Configuración del brillo 
(presione - + para configurar el brillo): 50 %, 100 %
Configuración del temporizador (en horas): 1, 2, 3, 4
Dimensiones: 
6.8” de ancho, 6.8” de profundidad, 1.6” de alto
17.27 cm de ancho / 17.27 cm de profundidad / 4.06 cm de alto
INSTALACIÓN
Presione ABRIR para liberar el enganche. Abra la luz.
Sujete la luz alrededor del polo.
Cierre la luz de modo que el enganche se cierre de golpe.
INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
Botón de encendido: Presione el botón de encendido para 
encender o apagar la luz.
Control remoto: QUITE LA LENGÜETA AISLANTE PLÁSTICA 
ANTES DE USAR
Opere las luces desde una distancia máxima de 50 pies (15.24 metros) con el control remoto. El control remoto utiliza tecnología 
de radio frecuencia.
Botones de encendido/apagado: Rojo: apagado. Verde: encendido.
Botones reguladores de intensidad: Presione + para aumentar el brillo o - para reducirlo. Presione 50 % o 100 %. El nivel de 
brillo solo se puede controlar con el control remoto. Las luces se encenderán con el brillo que tenían en la última configuración de 
brillo establecida.
Temporizador: Presione la opción deseada del temporizador
(1, 2, 3 o 4 horas). Las luces harán un destello para confirmar la 
configuración. Reinicie el temporizador mediante el apagado de las luces.
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS
Pilas de la luz: Quite la tapa del compartimento de las pilas. Levante la tapa 
del compartimento. Inserte tres (3) pilas AA nuevas. Siga la guía de 
polaridad de las pilas. Reemplace la tapa del compartimento de las pilas.
Pilas del control remoto: El control remoto tiene instalada previamente una 
pila CR2025. Retire la lengüeta plástica aislante antes de usar. Afloje el tornillo en la parte inferior del control remoto. Deslice el 
compartimento de pilas hacia afuera. Quite la pila usada. Inserte una (1) pila nueva CR2025. Siga la guía de polaridad de las 
pilas. Vuelva a colocar el compartimento de las pilas. Ajuste el tornillo.
Este producto contiene una pila de botón. Si se ingiere, puede ocasionar lesiones graves o la muerte en solo 2 horas. 
Busque atención médica de inmediato.
PRECAUCIONES CON REPECTO A LAS PILAS
1. Use solo el tamaño y tipo de pilas especificadas.
2. Siempre compre el tipo correcto y el grado de pilas más acorde al uso previsto.
3. Siga la polaridad correcta de la pila. Colocar las pilas con la polaridad invertida puede dañar el dispositivo.
4. No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (zinc-carbono) o recargables (níquel-cadmio).
5. Reemplace todas las pilas al mismo tiempo. No mezcle las pilas nuevas con las viejas.
6. Limpie los contactos de las pilas y los del dispositivo antes de la instalación de las pilas.
7. No deseche las pilas en el fuego.
8. Saque las pilas si ya no tienen más carga o si el producto estuvo en desuso por un período prolongado.
DECLARACIÓN DE LA FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de la normativa de la FCC. El funcionamiento depende 
de dos condiciones que se indican a continuación: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, que incluye aquella que pueda provocar un funcionamiento indeseada.
IMPORTANTE: Este equipo fue probado y cumple con los límites de un dispositivo digital clase B, de conformidad con la sección 
15 de la normativa de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar protección razonable contra interferencia 
perjudicial en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede emitir energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y 
usa de conformidad con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia perjudicial para las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, 
no se puede garantizar que no haya interferencia en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a 
la recepción radial o televisiva, que se puede determinar si se apaga y prende el equipo, se sugiere al usuario que intente corregir 
la interferencia con las siguientes medidas:
• Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
• Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conectar el equipo en un tomacorrientes en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor. 
• Solicitar ayuda al distribuidor o un técnico de radio/TV con experiencia.
GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO
Se garantiza al comprador original que este producto no tendrá defectos de material o mano de obra por el período de un año 
desde la fecha de compra. Si desea obtener más información, visite www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2020 London Johnson, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

UBICACIÓN DE LOS CONTROLES
1. Botón de encendido
2. Enganche 
3. Control remoto 
4. Botones de encendido 
5. Regulador de intensidad  
6. Temporizador  
7. Compartimento de pilas del control remoto

Paraguas Inalámbrico de Luz LED y Control Remoto
Manual del Propietario
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Lumens : 75
Température de couleur : 4000 (blanc brillant)
Temps de fonctionnement : 75 heures
Piles : AA x 3
Nombre de DEL : 6
Angle de rayonnement DEL : 120°
Portée de la télécommande : 50 pieds, 15,24 mètres
Réglages de luminosité (maintenez enfoncé - + pour régler la 
luminosité) : 50 %, 100 %
Réglages de la minuterie (heures) : 1, 2, 3, 4
Dimensions : 
6,8 po de largeur / 6,8 po de profondeur / 1,6 po de hauteur
17,27 cm de largeur / 17,27 cm de profondeur / 4,06 cm de hauteur
INSTALLATION
Appuyez sur OUVRIR pour déverrouiller. Ouvrez le luminaire.
Attachez le luminaire sur le pôle.
Fermez le luminaire de façon à ce que le verrou se referme.
MODE D’EMPLOI
Bouton d’alimentation : Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pour 
allumer/éteindre le luminaire.
Télécommande : RETIREZ L’ONGLET D’ISOLATION EN 
PLASTIQUE AVANT L’UTILISATION
Utilisez le luminaire jusqu’à une distance de 50 pieds (15,24 mètres) 
avec la télécommande. La télécommande utilise la technologie des radiofréquences.
Boutons d’alimentation : Rouge = éteinte. Vert = allumée.
Boutons de gradation : Maintenez enfoncé le bouton + pour augmenter la luminosité ou le bouton - pour diminuer la luminosité. Appuyez 
sur 50 % ou 100 %. Le niveau de luminosité peut être contrôlé par le biais de la télécommande uniquement. Le luminaire passera 
automatiquement au dernier réglage de luminosité.
Minuterie : Appuyez sur l’option de minuterie désirée (1, 2, 3, 4 heures). La lumière clignotera pour confirmer le réglage.  Réinitialisez la 
minuterie en éteignant le luminaire.
INSTALLATION DES PILES
Piles du luminaire : Retirez le couvercle du compartiment des piles. Soulevez le 
couvercle du compartiment. Insérez trois (3) nouvelles piles AA. Suivez le guide de 
polarité des piles. Remettez le couvercle du compartiment des piles en place.
Pile de la télécommande : Une pile CR2025 est préinstallée dans la 
télécommande. Retirez l’onglet d’isolation en plastique avant l’utilisation. 
Desserrez la vis située en bas de la télécommande. Retirez le compartiment de la 
pile en le faisant glisser. Retirez la pile usagée. Insérez une (1) nouvelle pile 
CR2025. Respectez le guide de polarité de la pile. Remettez le couvercle du compartiment de la pile en place. Serrez la vis.
Ce produit contient une pile bouton. En cas d’ingestion, celle-ci peut causer de graves blessures, voire la mort, en seulement 2 heures. 
Sollicitez immédiatement des soins médicaux.
PRÉCAUTIONS RELATIVES AUX PILES
1. N’utilisez que des piles de la taille et du type spécifié(e).
2. Achetez toujours des piles de taille et de calibre approprié(e) les plus adaptées à l’utilisation prévue.
3. Respectez la polarité des piles. L’inversion de la polarité des piles peur endommager l’appareil.
4. Ne mélangez pas les piles alcalines, standard (au carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables (au nickel-cadmium).
5. Remplacez toutes les piles d’un jeu en même temps. Ne mélangez pas les piles usagées et neuves.
6. Nettoyez les contacts des piles et ceux de l’appareil avant d’installer les piles.
7. Ne jetez pas les piles au feu.
8. Retirez les piles si elles sont déchargées ou si le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant une période prolongée.
DÉCLARATION DE LA FCC : Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des Règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux 
conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence 
reçue, y compris les interférences susceptibles d’occasionner un fonctionnement indésirable.
REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites pour appareils numériques de classe B, conformément à la 
section 15 des règlements de la FCC. Ces contraintes sont destinées à assurer une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles 
dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radioélectriques et, s’il n’est pas installé et 
utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’existe aucune 
garantie que de telles interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. En cas d’interférences nuisibles à la réception 
des signaux de radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l’appareil, il est conseillé à l’utilisateur 
d’essayer de corriger cette interférence grâce à l’une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
• Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
• Augmenter la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur.
• Brancher l’équipement à une prise située sur un circuit autre que celui auquel le récepteur est branché. 
• Contacter le revendeur ou un technicien en radiotélévision expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide.
GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN
Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux et de main-d’œuvre pour une période d’un an à compter de la date d’achat. Des 
détails supplémentaires sont disponibles à l’adresse www.brilliantevolution.com

© 2020 London Johnson, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Fabriqué en Chine

EMPLACEMENT DES COMMANDES
1. Bouton d’alimentation
2. Verrou 
3. Télécommande 
4. Boutons d’alimentation 
5. Gradateur de lumière  
6. Minuterie  
7. Compartiment des piles de la télécommande

Luminaire Parapluie DEL sans fil avec télécommande
Manuel du propriétaire
Modèle no BRRC145
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Lumen: 75
Farbtemperatur: 4000 (Hellweiß)
Laufzeit: 75 Stunden
Batterien: AA x 3
Anzahl der LEDs: 6
LED-Ausstrahlwinkel: 120°
Reichweite Fernbedienung: 50 Fuß, 15,24 Meter
Helligkeitseinstellungen 
(halten Sie zum Einstellen der Helligkeit - + gedrückt): 50%, 100%
Timereinstellungen (Stunden): 1, 2, 3, 4
Abmessungen: 
6,8 Zoll Breite / 6,8 Zoll Tiefe / 1,6 Zoll Höhe
17,27 cm Breite / 17,27 cm Tiefe / 4,06 cm Höhe
INSTALLATION
Drücken Sie auf ÖFFNEN, um den Befestigungsbeschlag zu lösen. Öffnen 
Sie die Leuchte.
Befestigen Sie die Leuchte um den Pol.
Schließen Sie die Leuchte so, dass der Befestigungsbeschlag einrastet.
BETRIEBSANWEISUNGEN
Ein-/Aus-Schalter: Drücken Sie den Ein-/Aus-Schalter, um das Licht ein/aus 
zu schalten.
Fernbedienung: ENTFERNEN SIE DEN KUNSTSTOFF-ISOLIERSTREIFEN 
VOR DEM GEBRAUCH
Bedienen Sie die Leuchten mit der Fernbedienung aus bis zu 15,24 m (50 Fuß) Entfernung. Die Fernbedienung nutzt 
Radiofrequenztechnologie. 
Ein-/Aus-Schalter: Rot = Aus. Grün = Ein.
Dimmer-Schalter: Halten Sie + zum Erhöhen der Helligkeit und - zum Reduzieren der Helligkeit gedrückt. Drücken Sie 50% oder 100%. Die 
Helligkeit kann nur mit der Fernbedienung kontrolliert werden. Die Leuchte wird standardmäßig auf die letzte Helligkeitseinstellung gesetzt.
Timer: Drücken Sie die gewünschte Timer-Option (1, 2, 3, 4 Stunden). 
Die Leuchte wird blinken, um die Einstellung zu bestätigen.  
Stellen Sie den Timer zurück, indem Sie die Leuchte ausschalten.
EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN
Batterien der Leuchte:  Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs. Heben 
Sie die Abdeckung des Fachs an. Setzen Sie drei (3) neue AA-Batterien ein. 
Achten Sie auf die Polarität der Batterien. Setzen Sie die Abdeckung des 
Batteriefachs wieder auf.
Batterie der Fernbedienung: Eine CR2025-Batterie ist in der Fernbedienung 
vorinstalliert. Entfernen Sie den Kunststoff-Isolierstreifen vor dem Gebrauch. Lösen Sie die Schraube auf der Unterseite der 
Fernbedienung. Schieben Sie das Batteriefach heraus. Entfernen Sie die alte Batterie. Setzen Sie eine (1) neue CR2025 Batterie ein. Achten 
Sie auf die Polarität der Batterie. Setzen Sie das Batteriefach wieder ein. Ziehen Sie die Schraube fest.
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Knopfbatterie. Bei Verschlucken kann diese in nur 2 Stunden schwere Verletzungen oder den Tod 
verursachen. Suchen Sie sofort ärztliche Hilfe auf.
VORSICHTSMAßNAHMEN BEIM UMGANG MIT BATTERIEN
1. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die angegebene Grōße und Art von Batterien.
2. Kaufen Sie immer die richtige Grōße und Gūteklasse der Batterie, die für den beabsichtigten Gebrauch am besten geeignet ist.
3. Achten Sie auf die richtige Polarität der Batterie. Falsch eingesetzte Batterien könnten das Gerät beschädigen.
4. Mischen Sie keine alkalischen Standard- (Kohle-Zink) mit wiederaufladbaren (Nickel-Cadmium) Batterien.
5. Ersetzen Sie alle Batterien eines Satzes auf einmal. Mischen Sie keine alten mit neuen Batterien.
6. Reinigen Sie die Batteriekontakte und diejenigen des Gerätes vor dem Einsetzen der Batterien.
7. Werfen Sie keine Batterien ins Feuer.
8. Entnehmen Sie die Batterien, wenn diese verbraucht sind oder wenn das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird.
FCC-ERKLÄRUNG: Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen: (1) 
Dieses Gerät darf keine funktechnischen Störungen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen Störungen überstehen 
können, einschließlich Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen könnten.
HINWEIS: Diese Ausrüstung wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B, gemäß Teil 15 der 
FCC-Regeln. Diese Grenzwerte haben die Absicht, einen angemessenen Schutz vor schädlichen Störungen in einer häuslichen Installation 
zu bieten. Diese Ausrüstung erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie ausstrahlen und könnte, sofern nicht entsprechend der 
Anweisungen installiert und verwendet, schädliche Störungen des Funkverkehrs verursachen. Es besteht jedoch keine Garantie, dass in 
einer bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät schädliche Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs 
verursacht, was durch Ein- und Ausschalten der Ausrüstung bestimmt werden kann, sollte der Benutzer versuchen, die Störung anhand 
einer der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben:
• Die Empfangsantenne neu einstellen oder woanders aufstellen.
• Den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät und dem Empfänger erhöhen.
• Das Gerät an einer Steckdose anschließen, die an einem anderen Schaltkreis als der Empfänger angeschlossen ist. 
• Den Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-/Fernsehtechniker um Rat bitten.
EIN JAHR BEGRENZTE GARANTIE
Für dieses Produkt wird dem Erstkäufer für einen Zeitraum von einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum garantiert, dass das Produkt frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Zusätzliche Informationen sind verfügbar unter www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2020 London Johnson, Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Hergestellt in China

POSITION DER BEDIENELEMENTE
1. Ein-/Aus-Schalter
2. Befestigungsbeschlag 
3. Fernbedienung 
4. Ein-/Aus-Schalter 
5. Dimmer  
6. Timer  
7. Batteriefach Fernbedienung

Kabellose LED-Regenschirmleuchte mit Fernbedienung
Betriebsanleitung
Modell # BRRC145
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